

2009 JUN 25 PM 4: 23

CITY OF OAKLAND



CITY HALL

1 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA

OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA

94612

NANCY NADEL Councilmember District 3 (510) 238-7003 FAX (510) 238-6129 TDD (510) 839-6451

LETTER OF NOMINATION

To:

Jane Brunner, President, Oakland City Council LaTonda Simmons, Office of the City Clerk

CC: From:

Nancy Nadel, Councilmember District Three

Date:

July 7, 2009

RE:

Appointment to the Children's Fund Planning And Oversight Committee

I would like to appoint Brandon Sturdivant Sr.as the District 3 representative to the Children's Fund Planning And Oversight Committee to serve out the term that began August 1, 2009 and ends July 31, 2010.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Yours Truly,

Nancy Nadel Councilmember District Three

DRAFT

Approved as to Form and Legality

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK KLAND CITY COUNCIL

City Attorney

2009 JUN 25 PH 4: 23 C.M.S.

Introduced by Councilmember Nadel

RESOLUTION APPOINTING BRANDON STURDIVANT SR. AS A MEMBER OF THE CHILDREN'S FUND PLANNING AND OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, Article XIII of the Oakland City Charter, creates the Children's Fund and Planning Oversight Committee, whose members are to be appointed, two by each Member of the City. Council, and three members by the Mayor, and

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 76141 specifies the terms of members of the Children's Fund and Planning Oversight Committee and provides that each member shall serve one year terms with no limit to number of terms, and appointments to fill a term of office are only to be for the reminder of that term;' now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED: That by the nomination by Councilmember Nadel, the following individual is hereby appointed to the term set forth below;

Brandon Sturdivant Sr. as the District 3 representative to the Children's Fund Planning and Oversight Committee to serve the term beginning August 1, 2009 and ending July 31, 2010.

N COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,	, 20
PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES - BROOKS, DE LA FUENTE, KAPLAN, KERNIGHAN, NA	DEL, QUAN, REID, and PRESIDENT BRUNNER
NOES -	
ABSENT -	
ABSTENTION -	ATTEST:
	LaTonda Simmons City Clerk and Clerk of the Council

of the City of Oakland, California